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Dear ABC,

THANKS FOR CHOOSING http//www.indastro.com

We have been providing Astrology Consultation and advice on true Vedic principles since the year 2000. Over 
two million customers have benefited with our free and premium services till date. We have prepared Child 
Report

The report is addressed to the child and the wordings are used accordingly.

MOON SIGN – Rishabam
LAGNA- Meenam
NAKSHATRA –Rohini

1. NATURE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE NEW BORN INCLUDING PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES.
Specific Characteristics
You will have a highly endowed mind possessing creative fancy, intuitive faculty and fondness for artistic 
pursuits. You will have an amiable disposition and steadfast affections. You will have sensuous love of life and a
desire for comfort and luxury. You will have success in drama, music and fine arts. You will secure patronage of 
wealthy ladies. You will have a variable, moody and romantic disposition with fertile imagination, refined taste 
and delicate feelings. You will be fond of refined food and will be successful in traveling. You will have a practical
nature and acquisition of property will be easy to you. You will have a sensitive nature. Your married life and 
domestic climate may have queer vagaries. Early years may prove difficult because of dependence and 
servitude which will be overcome as you will be matured by learning through experience.

Mental Qualities
You will have a determined nature, at times bordering on determination. You will sport the strength of conviction 
stemming from your laborious and patient nature. You will be proud by your own right and at times may be 
ardent.

Physical Attributes
According to your Horoscope, you will have broad neck and shoulders - may be somewhat stoopy.You will have 
pensive brows and attractive lips, dark eyes, full forehead and curling hair.

General State of Health
Your zodiacal sign rules over circulatory system, blood-pressure, calves, shins and ankles. These are your 
vulnerable areas which may lead to varicose veins, heart palpitation, poor blood circulation, muscular spasms 
and injuries to calf and ankle. Your dogmatic approach to work and over-optimistic deadlines lead to tiredness 
and muscular tensions which may pave the way for disease setting in. You should take regular exercises. You 
should take plenty of pomegranates, spinach and quince; these will keep you fit and forever young.

2. SUGGESTED NAME LETTERS O, Va, Vee, Vo
3. EDUCATION: - 
The combinations of planets in your chart will bless you with a very keen intellect and a high level of education. 
You will be holding a Master's degree at least. You will have your interest in various fields and will have informal 
studies in a wide range of subjects. You may also pursue some hobbies which will give you distinction. You will 
be respected in the social circle for your accomplishments and people will seek your
valuable advice on important matters. The planetary combinations in your chart bestow on you an aptitude for 
Engineering. You will be fascinated by the working processes involving the machineries and their own 
functioning as well.You will do well in any branch of Engineering -- be it Mechanical, Electrical, Civil or 
Metallurgical.
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4. Wealth and Inheritance

As regards family-wealth, this may not be a very desirable position for the lord of wealth. But you will have gains 
and happiness through friends and socializing. You will have favours from females, a fruitful marriage and life-
long happy associations. As regards domestic environments, it will normally be quiet and peaceful although 
occasionally you might have some intolerance among family-members. Since you will be an embodiment of 
patience and perseverance, you will be able to manage it all. In your chart the lord of earnings placed in the 
unfavourable 6th house gives rise to problems in respect of your health which may in turn affect your earnings. 
Your relatives may not be well-disposed towards you while some of your employees could be deceitful 
opportunists who might cause losses to you. The favourable lines for you are medicines and hospital good, 
domestic utility equipments, industrial consumables, repair-maintenance spare parts, etc.

In your chart the lord of inheritance being placed in the Ascendant is a very fortunate indication in respect of 
inheritance. You will not only have substantial property from your parents but also will receive a legacy through 
your marriage-partner who will have an aristocratic background. In one respect you should remain careful that 
you will be prone to accidental mishaps, which can inflict head-injuries.

Study Time Table:
We give below a table of “lucky time” each day which table can be used life-long for optimizing your Child’s 
efforts. During the school/college days the table can be used for studies as any effort put in is likely to produce 
very good results.

Optimising Table (separate tables are given for vallarpirai and theipirai)

Table for Vallarpirai (the fortnight starting from new moon day)

Thursdays and Saturdays may be avoided as the energy levels may be low 

Day of the 
week

Good time for 
maximizing efforts (Day
time when sun light is 
available)

Good time for 
maximizing efforts 
(night time when sun 
light is not available)

 
FROM

To From To

Sunday
6.00

10.48

8.24
12.00

- -

Monday 9.00
1.12

10.30
3.36

10.48 3.00

Tuesday 6.00
10.48

8.24
1.12

- -

Wednesda
y

9.00
1.30

10.48
3.36

10.48 12.00

Thursday 10.48
3.36

1.12
6.00

8.24 10.30

Friday 6.00
1.12

8.24
3.00

6.00
10.30

9.00
10.48

Saturday 8.24 9.00 6.00 7.30
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10.30
3.36

10.48
6.00

Table for Theipirai (the fortnight starting from full moon day)

Tuesday may be avoided as the energy levels may be low during Theaipirai
 

Day of the 
week

Good time for 
maximizing efforts (Day
time when sun light is 
available)

Good time for 
maximizing efforts 
(night time when sun 
light is not available)

 
FROM

To From To

Sunday 8.24
3.36

10.48
4.30

7.30 8.24

Monday 9.00
1.12

10.30
3.36

8.24 1.12

Tuesday 8.24
10.30
4.30

9.00
10.48
6.00

6.00 8.24

Wednesda
y

10.48
3.36

12.00
6.00

- -

Thursday
7.30

10.48

8.24
1.12

12.00 3.36

Friday 6.00
1.12

8.24
3.00

6.00
10.30

9.00
10.48

Saturday 8.24
10.30
1.12
3.00

9.00
10.48
1.30
3.36

9.00 1.12

4. CAREER/BUSINESS -PROBABLE AREAS SUITABLE:-

The planetary combinations in your chart bestow on you the qualities of a born businessman. You will be quick 
to learn the aspects of trade and commerce. You will make a fortune by trading and/ or manufacturing activities. 
As usual in business you may have to pass through some slack patches when you will need to exercise control 
although during the most part you will do brisk business.

5. LEVEL OF LUCK OBTAINED FOR THE PARENTS: -

Good amount of luck for both parents.  The health and well being of your father might cause some concern to 
you.

6. ANY UNFAVOURABLE COMBINATIONS WHICH NEED TO BE GUARDED AGAINST: -

You should remain careful that you will be prone to accidental mishaps, which can inflict head-injuries.

THE BIRTH CHART IS GIVEN BELOW:
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Best Regards,
 

Pt. Punarvasu

 

Click here to upgrade your Membership. Upgrading to Paid Membership will get you monthly consultations at 
huge discount and many other benefits. 

 

You may also like:

Detailed Horoscope Reading 

Career Analysis Report

Composite Astrology report   (a more than 40 page life report for you)

 

Please Note: All predictions and opinion provided are based on the birth data provided by the querist. Any 
discrepancy or doubt about the birth details can render the entire opinion unreliable.
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You may also be interested is
Our other Consultation related reports

         Specific questions Career-questions  
Health –questions Urgent Questions  
Love Questions

www.indastro.com
Indianet Consultants,

D-19 & 31, South Extension - 1, 
New Delhi- 110049, India.

Tel: +91 11 2465 4365,
ccare@indastro.com

Now Consult Our Astrologer Live on Phone/Video/Web Chat
For Personal Consultation. Click Here
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