







Dear ABC,

THANKS FOR CHOOSING http://www.indastro.com

We have been providing Astrology Consultation and advice on true Vedic principles since the year 2000. Over two million customers have benefited with our free and premium services till date. We have prepared Child Report

The report is addressed to the child and the wordings are used accordingly.

MOON SIGN - Rishabam

LAGNA- Meenam

NAKSHATRA -Rohini

## 1. NATURE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE NEW BORN INCLUDING PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES.

## Specific Characteristics

You will have a highly endowed mind possessing creative fancy, intuitive faculty and fondness for artistic pursuits. You will have an amiable disposition and steadfast affections. You will have sensuous love of life and a desire for comfort and luxury. You will have success in drama, music and fine arts. You will secure patronage of wealthy ladies. You will have a variable, moody and romantic disposition with fertile imagination, refined taste and delicate feelings. You will be fond of refined food and will be successful in traveling. You will have a practical nature and acquisition of property will be easy to you. You will have a sensitive nature. Your married life and domestic climate may have queer vagaries. Early years may prove difficult because of dependence and servitude which will be overcome as you will be matured by learning through experience.

#### Mental Qualities

You will have a determined nature, at times bordering on determination. You will sport the strength of conviction stemming from your laborious and patient nature. You will be proud by your own right and at times may be ardent.

#### Physical Attributes

According to your Horoscope, you will have broad neck and shoulders - may be somewhat stoopy. You will have pensive brows and attractive lips, dark eyes, full forehead and curling hair.

#### General State of Health

Your zodiacal sign rules over circulatory system, blood-pressure, calves, shins and ankles. These are your vulnerable areas which may lead to varicose veins, heart palpitation, poor blood circulation, muscular spasms and injuries to calf and ankle. Your dogmatic approach to work and over-optimistic deadlines lead to tiredness and muscular tensions which may pave the way for disease setting in. You should take regular exercises. You should take plenty of pomegranates, spinach and quince; these will keep you fit and forever young.

## 2. SUGGESTED NAME LETTERS O, Va, Vee, Vo

#### 3. EDUCATION: -

Metallurgical.

The combinations of planets in your chart will bless you with a very keen intellect and a high level of education. You will be holding a Master's degree at least. You will have your interest in various fields and will have informal studies in a wide range of subjects. You may also pursue some hobbies which will give you distinction. You will be respected in the social circle for your accomplishments and people will seek your valuable advice on important matters. The planetary combinations in your chart bestow on you an aptitude for Engineering. You will be fascinated by the working processes involving the machineries and their own

functioning as well. You will do well in any branch of Engineering -- be it Mechanical, Electrical, Civil or



#### 4. Wealth and Inheritance

As regards family-wealth, this may not be a very desirable position for the lord of wealth. But you will have gains and happiness through friends and socializing. You will have favours from females, a fruitful marriage and lifelong happy associations. As regards domestic environments, it will normally be quiet and peaceful although occasionally you might have some intolerance among family-members. Since you will be an embodiment of patience and perseverance, you will be able to manage it all. In your chart the lord of earnings placed in the unfavourable 6th house gives rise to problems in respect of your health which may in turn affect your earnings. Your relatives may not be well-disposed towards you while some of your employees could be deceitful opportunists who might cause losses to you. The favourable lines for you are medicines and hospital good, domestic utility equipments, industrial consumables, repair-maintenance spare parts, etc.

In your chart the lord of inheritance being placed in the Ascendant is a very fortunate indication in respect of inheritance. You will not only have substantial property from your parents but also will receive a legacy through your marriage-partner who will have an aristocratic background. In one respect you should remain careful that you will be prone to accidental mishaps, which can inflict head-injuries.

## Study Time Table:

We give below a table of "lucky time" each day which table can be used life-long for optimizing your Child's efforts. During the school/college days the table can be used for studies as any effort put in is likely to produce very good results.

Optimising Table (separate tables are given for vallarpiral and theipiral)

Table for Vallarpirai (the fortnight starting from new moon day)

Thursdays and Saturdays may be avoided as the energy levels may be low

Day of the week	Good time for maximizing efforts (Day time when sun light is available)		Good time for maximizing efforts (night time when sun light is not available)	
	FROM	То	From	То
Sunday		8.24	-	-
	6.00	12.00		
	10.48			
Monday	9.00	10.30	10.48	3.00
	1.12	3.36		
Tuesday	6.00	8.24	-	-
	10.48	1.12		
Wednesda	9.00	10.48	10.48	12.00
у	1.30	3.36		
Thursday	10.48	1.12	8.24	10.30
	3.36	6.00		
Friday	6.00	8.24	6.00	9.00
	1.12	3.00	10.30	10.48
Saturday	8.24	9.00	6.00	7.30



10.30	10.48	
3.36	6.00	

Table for Theipirai (the fortnight starting from full moon day)

Tuesday may be avoided as the energy levels may be low during Theaipirai

Day of the	Good time for		Good time for	
week	maximizing efforts (Day		maximizing efforts	
	time when sun light is		(night time when sun	
	available)		light is not available)	
		То	From	То
	FROM			
Sunday	8.24	10.48	7.30	8.24
	3.36	4.30		
Monday	9.00	10.30	8.24	1.12
	1.12	3.36		
Tuesday	8.24	9.00	6.00	8.24
	10.30	10.48		
	4.30	6.00		
Wednesda	10.48	12.00	-	-
у	3.36	6.00		
Thursday		8.24	12.00	3.36
	7.30	1.12		
	10.48			
Friday	6.00	8.24	6.00	9.00
	1.12	3.00	10.30	10.48
Saturday	8.24	9.00	9.00	1.12
	10.30	10.48		
	1.12	1.30		
	3.00	3.36		
4 CAREED/RUCKIEGO PROPARIE AREAG CUITARIE				

#### 4. CAREER/BUSINESS -PROBABLE AREAS SUITABLE:-

The planetary combinations in your chart bestow on you the qualities of a born businessman. You will be quick to learn the aspects of trade and commerce. You will make a fortune by trading and/ or manufacturing activities. As usual in business you may have to pass through some slack patches when you will need to exercise control although during the most part you will do brisk business.

## 5. LEVEL OF LUCK OBTAINED FOR THE PARENTS: -

Good amount of luck for both parents. The health and well being of your father might cause some concern to you.

## 6. ANY UNFAVOURABLE COMBINATIONS WHICH NEED TO BE GUARDED AGAINST: -

You should remain careful that you will be prone to accidental mishaps, which can inflict head-injuries.

THE BIRTH CHART IS GIVEN BELOW:



## Lagna Kundali

12 Asc Ven	1	2 Moon	3
11 Ura			4 Ket
10 Sun Mar Jup Rah Nep			5 Sat
9 Mer Plu	8	7	6

Best Regards,

Pt. Punarvasu

<u>Click here</u> to upgrade your Membership. Upgrading to Paid Membership will get you monthly consultations at huge discount and many other benefits.

You may also like:

**Detailed Horoscope Reading** 

**Career Analysis Report** 

<u>Composite Astrology report</u> (a more than 40 page life report for you)

Please Note: All predictions and opinion provided are based on the birth data provided by the querist. Any discrepancy or doubt about the birth details can render the entire opinion unreliable.



# You may also be interested is Our other Consultation related reports

Specific questions Career-questions
Health –questions Urgent Questions
Love Questions

## www.indastro.com

**Indianet Consultants,** 

D-19 & 31, South Extension - 1, New Delhi- 110049, India.

Tel: +91 11 2465 4365, ccare@indastro.com

Now Consult Our Astrologer Live on Phone/Video/Web Chat For Personal Consultation. Click Here